Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
Unaudited
(Expressed in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise stated)
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

 30

13. TRANSITION TO IFRS (Continued)

(d) Reconciliation to previously reported financial statements

A reconciliation of the above noted changes is included in the following Balance Sheet at September 30, 2010
and Statements of Comprehensive Loss for the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2010.
The effects of transition from GAAP to IFRS on the cash flow are immaterial. Therefore, a reconciliation of
cash flows has not been presented.

CADAN RESOURCES CORPORATION
(An exploration stage company)
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
Unaudited
(Expressed in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise stated)
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

 31

13. TRANSITION TO IFRS (Continued)

(d) Reconciliation to previously reported financial statements (Continued)

The September 30, 2010, Canadian GAAP Consolidated Balance Sheet has been reconciled to IFRS as
follows:

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS  IFRS

Assets

Current

 Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,462,428 $ - $ 1,462,428

 Amounts and advances receivable  28,138  -  28,138

 Prepaid expenses  17,687  -  17,687

  1,508,253  -  1,508,253

Investment in and Expenditures on
Resource Properties   21,790,949  -  21,790,949

Property, Plant and Equipment  1,905,132  -  1,905,132

 $ 25,204,334 $ - $ 25,204,334

Liabilities

Current

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 383,524 $ - $ 383,524

 Due to related parties   71,212  -  71,212

  381,936  -  381,936

Deferred Income Taxes  (note 13(b))  -  -  -

  381,936  -  381,936

Non-Controlling Interest (note 13(a))  -  -  -

Shareholders’ Equity

Share Capital   37,845,424  -  37,845,424

Share Subscriptions  937,655  -  937,655

Contributed Surplus (note 13(c))  7,874,594  (3,304,890)  4,569,704

Deficit  (note 13(a) & (c))  (21,908,075)  3,307,459  (18,600,616)

Equity Attributable to Owners  24,749,598  2,569  24,752,167

Non-Controlling Interest (note 13(a))  -  (2,569)  (2,569)

  24,749,598  -  24,749,598

 $ 25,204,334 $ - $ 25,204,334

CADAN RESOURCES CORPORATION
(An exploration stage company)
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
Unaudited
(Expressed in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise stated)
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

 32

13. TRANSITION TO IFRS (Continued)

(d) Reconciliation to previously reported financial statements (Continued)

For the nine months ending September 30, 2010, Canadian GAAP Statement of Comprehensive Loss has